

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 17-2241, Version: 1

Professional Services Agreement with California Youth Connection Regarding the Provision of Consultation and Technical Support Services Pertaining to Implementation of Humboldt County Transition Age Youth Collaboration for Fiscal Year 2017-2018

That the Board of Supervisors approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the attached professional services agreement with California Youth Connection regarding the provision of consultation and technical support services pertaining to implementation of Humboldt County Transition Age Youth Collaboration for fiscal year 2017-2018; and d irect the Clerk of the Board to return two (2) fully executed original copies of the attached professional services agreement to the Department of Health and Human Services - Contract Unit for further processing.